2024 Adapted Softball State Tournament Media Information

Thank you for your coverage of Minnesota State High School League activities.

Dates: Friday and Saturday, May 17 and 18, 2024

Approved Media List:

- All media members must be on the Tournament Approved Media List to gain access to cover this event.
- Credential Application closes at 7 p.m., on Thursday, May 16. This deadline is firm for Professional Media and Student Media. No changes will be made after this deadline.
- Please confirm that your name is on the list. You can access the list at <u>www.mshsl.org/media</u> -->State Tournament Coverage.

Student Media: School Administrators must apply for Student Media access www.mshsl.org/media --> State Tournament Coverage

Venue: Chanhassen High School | 2200 Lyman Boulevard | Chanhassen, MN 55317

Entrance/Check in:

- Main School Entrance
- Pass Gate opens 60 minutes prior to first session of the day
- No visible credential is used for this tournament

Onsite Information:

 For information regarding photo locations, postgame interview access or other procedures, please consult onsite Media Stewards Ellen Rajkowski (Friday) and Randi Hill (Saturday)

Additional Resources

- The Adapted Softball website pages provide programs, schedules, brackets and photo galleries from a League-contracted photographer:
 - Adapted Softball PI. www.mshsl.org/adaptedsoftballpi
 - o Adapted Softball CI. www.mshsl.org/adaptedsoftballci

Additional policies may be found at www.mshsl.org/media